	08-06	3-2003
Form PTO-1598 4-03 (Rev. 03/01) 8-4-03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	,	16840
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the
1. Name of conveying party( ies ):		2. Name and

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 0 4-05	10251	684 <u>0</u>	U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office
CMID NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/5/1/2002)		-	_	_ 1
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	Y	V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party( ies ):			lress of receiving party	· /
Adelphi Technology, Inc.		Name: <u>Gover</u>	nment of the U.S. of A	America 🛊
		Internal Addres	ss: Department of the	Army S
		ATTN: CMD	CICH(C Crosm)	S & T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	ATTN: SIVIL	C-LC-H (C. Green)	<del></del>
Nature of conveyance:				
🚂 Assignment 📮 Merger				R R
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Nama	Street Address	106 Wynn Drive	R
TOTAL	Of Hame			2: 0
Other Confirmatory Instrument				
		City <u>Huntsville</u>	State: AL Z	Zip: 35805
February 28, 2003 Execution Date:				
		Additional name(s	) & address( es ) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				ſ
If this document is being filed together with		ation, the execution	n date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No (s) 09/965,501		B. Patent No.(s	s)	
Addition	al numbers att	 ached?	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		1	f applications and pate	ents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	•			- Automatic
Name: USA Space & Missile Defense Com	<u>ma</u> nd	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>NC</u>	) FEE
Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. G	Proon)	Enclosed		
Internal Address: ATTN: GMDG-EG-IT (G. C	3100117	- Authorized	to be observed to don.	anit annuat
		Authorized	to be charged to depo	osit account
	···	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive				j
	<del></del>			
City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35805				
Do	NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
o. organica.	$\wedge$			1
	- <b>/ )</b> .	1-	11 0/	
CHRISTELLA M. GREEN		restula M.	Mue 30k	Vul 23
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total number of pages	including cove	r sheet, attachments, a	and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0323** 

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
Methods of Imaging, Focusin	g, and Conditioning Neutrons
INVENTORS(S)	
Hector R. Bequiristain, Melvi	n A. Piestrup, Richard H.Pantell
,	,
SERIAL NO. 09/965501	FILING DATE
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO. DASG60-00-C-0043
Adelphi Technology, Inc.	DASG60-00-C-0043
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate	nt Rights Clause <u>FAR 52.227-11 June 199</u> 7 (identify clause by title and date)
included in Cont	ract NoDASG60-00-C-0043 with
U.S. Army Space and Missile Defe	nse Command
(specify government agency)	•
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the govern any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government.	ment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	t and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
with C1	
Signed this day of Feb, 20 C	<u>3</u>
	Adelphi Technology, Inc.
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR
	Melin a. Vasty
(Seal)	Than U. Turky
	BY: Melvin A. Piestrup, President CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
	SOUTH OF STATE AND THEE
	Adolahi Moshaelogy Inc
	Adelphi Technology,Inc. 2181 Park Blvd.
	Palo Alto, CA 94306
	BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0324

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>		
County of SANTA CLARA		
•	efore me	Janine Dietiker, Notary Publi
Date		Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Melvin	A. Plest	Name(s) of Signer(s)
		onally known to me ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JANINE DIETIKER  COMM. # 1295331  NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. FEB. 25, 2005	within i execute and that person acted,	ne person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to nstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person executed the instrument.  ESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public
Pescription of Attached Docum	and reattachmen	valuable to persons relying on the document and could previous of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:	ent	to valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Praudulent removal and Description of Attached Docum	ent	valuable to persons relying on the document and could previous of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:	ent  on firma  on firma  on firma	to valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date: 2-28	ent onfine 03	to valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ent onfirma  3  Calculate the second	to valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ent onfirma  3  Calculate the second	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer	ent onfirma  3  Calculate the second	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	ent onfirma  3  Calculate the second	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	ent onfirma  3  Calculate the second	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General
Description of Attached Docum  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	ent  onfine  of the second real action of th	Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Officer   Top of thumb he could prevent to the form to another document.    Signer's Name:

**RECORDED: 08/04/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0325**